THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 157-80

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 35-76
BEING A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES TO BE KNOWN AS
"NORTH BAY DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT" AND AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A COMMISSIONER OF INDUSTRIES TO
BE KNOWN AS "THE DIRECTOR OF ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT"

THE Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay pursuant to Section 395 of The Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1970, Chapter 284, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That Section 1, Subsection (1) of By-law No. 35-76 be amended by deleting the words "North Bay Department of Economic Development" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "North Bay Economic Development Department" so that Section 1, Sub-section (1) shall now read as follows:
 - 1. (1) A Department of Industries to be known as North Bay Economic Development Department, herein called the Department, is hereby established.
- 2. This by-law shall come into force upon the final passing thereof.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1980.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 17th DAY OF November 1980.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 17th DAY OF November 1980.

MAYOR

CTTV CLEDK